Share-based compensation:

Cash -- -- -- (0.11)

Non-cash (1.38) (0.42) (1.41) (0.61)

Recapitalization and change in control:

Cash -- -- -- (3.10)

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

17.02.2026 Seite 11/12

Non-cash -- -- -- (0.72)

Acquisition and merger transaction costs:

Cash (0.90) (11.78) (0.49) (12.00)

General and administrative, as adjusted $ 6.78 $ 14.47 $ 8.99 $ 15.81

Lease operating:

Lease operating, as reported $ 12.03 $ 11.70 $ 11.44 $ 14.49

Recapitalization and change in control:

Cash -- -- -- (0.15)

Lease operating, as adjusted $ 12.03 $ 11.70 $ 11.44 $ 14.34

Total operating costs, as reported $ 29.97 $ 45.38 $ 31.10 $ 53.85

Total adjusting items (2.28) (12.20) (1.90) (16.69)

Total operating costs, as adjusted (2) $ 27.69 $ 33.18 $ 29.20 $ 37.16

(2) Represents lease operating, workover and other expense, taxes other than income, gathering and other expense and general and administrative costs per
Boe, adjusted for items noted in reconciliation above.

HALCÓN RESOURCES CORPORATION

SELECTED ITEM REVIEW AND RECONCILIATION (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per unit and per share amounts)

Three Months Ended December 31, Years Ended December 31,

2013 2012 2013 2012

As Reported:

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders, as reported $ (415,347) $ (8,041) $ (1,233,407) $ (142,330)

Non-cash preferred dividend -- -- -- 88,445

Series A preferred dividends 4,959 -- 10,745 --

Net income (loss) (410,388) (8,041) (1,222,662) (53,885)

Impact of Selected Items:

Unrealized loss (gain) on derivatives contracts:

Crude oil $ (13,502) $ 8,936 $ 9,606 $ 11,606

Natural gas 3,273 146 544 2,117

Interest rate -- -- -- (518)

Total mark-to-market non-cash charge (10,229) 9,082 10,150 13,205

Impairment charges 238,873 -- 1,444,100 --

Deferred financing costs expensed, net(1) 955 -- 1,846 --

Recapitalization expenditures(2) -- -- -- 21,980

Restructuring 3,964 674 4,471 2,406

Acquisition and merger transaction costs and other 3,336 19,882 5,921 41,294

Selected items, before income taxes 236,899 29,638 1,466,488 78,885

Income tax effect of selected items(3) 177,574 (11,074) (182,888) (28,951)

Selected items, net of tax 414,473 18,564 1,283,600 49,934

As Adjusted:

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders, excluding selected items $ 4,085 $ 10,523 $ 60,938 $ (3,951)

Interest on convertible debt, net -- -- 6,724 --

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders after assumed conversions, excluding selected items(4) $ 4,085 $ 10,523 $ 67,662 $ (3,951)

Basic net income (loss) per common share, as reported $ (1.01) $ (0.04) $ (3.25) $ (0.91)

Impact of selected items 1.02 0.08 3.41 0.88

Basic net income (loss) per common share, excluding selected items(4) $ 0.01 $ 0.04 $ 0.16 $ (0.03)

Diluted net income (loss) per common share, as reported $ (1.01) $ (0.04) $ (3.25) $ (0.91)

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

17.02.2026 Seite 12/12

Impact of selected items 1.02 0.06 3.40 0.88

Diluted net income (loss) per common share, excluding selected items(4)(5) $ 0.01 $ 0.02 $ 0.15 $ (0.03)

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities $ 102,319 $ 82,482 $ 493,924 $ 84,360

Changes in working capital, net of acquisitions 48,700 (39,843) 63,878 (29,474)

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital 151,019 42,639 557,802 54,886

Cash components of selected items 6,464 20,556 9,556 57,366

Income tax effect of selected items (2,318) (7,690) (3,455) (21,052)

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital, adjusted for selected items(4) $ 155,165 $ 55,505 $ 563,903 $ 91,200

(1) Represents charges related to the write-off of debt issuance costs associated with decreases in the Company's borrowing base under its senior revolving credit facility.

(2) Represents costs related to the recapitalization, change in control and credit facility refinancing.

(3) For the 2013 columns, this represents tax impact using an estimated tax rate of 36.16%. These columns are also adjusted for $84.5 million (year-to-date) and $0.4 million
(quarter-to-date) associated with the writeoff of goodwill which is non-deductible for income tax purposes and a $262.8 million adjustment for the change in valuation